Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078 25 | 26

APM Pro Forma

Share data

The number of shares and earnings per share are recalculated for all periods taking into account the 10:1 share split that
took place in December 2020.

 2021 2020
MSEK Jan-Jun Jan-Jun
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma
Adjusted EBITDA last 12 months 1,981 1,182
Including
EBITDA, Acquired companies 316 597
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma 2,297 1,779

Adjusted interest coverage ratio, pro forma
Adjusted EBITDA last 12 months, pro forma 2,297 1,779
Divided by
Net financial items last 12 months 221 111
Total IAC affecting financial items last 12 months 2 -11
Interest on earn-out consideration affecting financial items -80 -26
Adjusted interest coverage ratio, x, pro forma 16.0 24.2

Adjusted leverage ratio, pro forma
Bond loans 3,089 1,602
Liabilities to credit institutions 1,345 -
Cash and cash equivalents -850 -936
Net debt 3,584 665
Divided by
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma 2,297 1,779
Adjusted leverage ratio, pro forma 1.56 0.37

 2021 2020 2021 2020 Jan-Dec
 Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun 2020
Equity per share
Shareholders' equity attributable to parent company’s shareholders,
MSEK

7,580 5,799 7,580 5,799 7,580 6,129

Divided by
No of shares end of period undiluted 359,961,283 341,437,080 359,961,283 341,437,080 359,961,283 346,537,200

Shareholders' equity per share undiluted, SEK 21.06 16.99 21.06 16.99 21.06 17.69

No of shares end of period diluted 363,853,063 342,415,849 364,209,248 341,794,771 364,329,101 347,907,470
Shareholders' equity per share diluted, SEK 20.83 16.94 20.81 16.97 20.81 17.62

Earnings per share
Net result for the period attributed to parent company’s
shareholders, MSEK

146 186 292 262 611 580

Divided by
Average no of shares period undiluted 358,805,539 323,952,532 356,772,839 308,757,661 350,793,702 324,161,085
Earnings per share undiluted, SEK 0.41 0.57 0.82 0.85 1.74 1.79

Average no of shares period diluted 359,787,885 324,931,301 358,111,369 309,115,352 352,252,086 325,531,355
Earnings per share diluted, SEK 0.41 0.57 0.82 0.85 1.73 1.78

Last 12
months

Interim Report, Second Quarter 2021

Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078 26 | 26